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not been able to allow sr, or even if there is nber, in whose name the sars, to put questions.

anankutty Menon: On
he answer given, I want stion.

Sardar Majithia: It is true that it
..Jas declared out of bounds. But I have not got the latest information, but I can give this assurance that I will look into that question and 'I will see that it does not remain out of bounds any longer.

r: But I feel differently.

crn;r : ~!:.<:f~ $11,
llQ: ~ ~ l:rtr CfiifR-
iCRf ~, ~~ l!~ Cj)+f ~

~";ff~~1

)'q'!f : ~ \lfRaT ~, ~fCfi'1
f:rf~c~~ij"r~ I

r: If they have got any ormation regarding this, ister is a Minister of
.c republic and he will dve all representations. orne points, kindly write

"

Mr. Speaker: This seems to be a small matter, but several hon. Members seem to be interested in this, and the whole town seems to be up against it. This kind of relationship between the military and the civilian population is not welcome. Next question.

Sepoy Clerks

"'833 J Shri tWarior:. I.. Shri Kunhan:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

mankutty Menon: He
e people did not co-
rny information is that ras conducted inside the where the public were
o come in.

(a) whether it is a fact that the services of sepoy clerks recruited during the post-war period are not counted for increments etc. on their appointment in civil services; and r: Is it a fact that
held in the military

l the public were not
'me in?

.•

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?
tjithia: I have cate-
.d that the court of
sk the civilians to come lot once, but twice. At
l not turn up and they
1 second time, "Please give your evidence."

Members rose-

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar) :
(a) No. Completed years of military service rendered by an ex-serviceman on a basic pay equal to, or higher than, the minimum of the scale of pay of civil post to which he is appointed are counted for increments in fixing his initial pay.,r: We cannot go on

matter.
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(b) Does not arise.

Oral Answers

Shri Datar: It is not a discrimination. The hen. Member 'asked a question regarding sepoy clerks and that is why this answer has been given.

Shri Warior: The havildar clerxs are also in the same category. But when they are transferred to civilian posts, they are given increments and all the facilities. Why are they denied to the sepoy clerks?

Shri Datar: We are following a uniform policy in this respect.

Shri V. P. Nayar: A uniform policy of discrimination.

Shrf Kodiyan: Is it a fact that the services of only those who are drawing a basic pay of Rs. 55 at the time of retrenchment from the military are taken into account in deciding the question of increment and seniority?

Shri Datar: What I have stated is quite clear. All the completed years of service are taken into account and the basic pay that they were drawing there is taken into account, in connection with the basic pay of the posts to which they are appointed. Either the same payor a higher pay is given.

Estate Duty Act, 1953

r-, *834. Shri S. C. Samanta: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to amend the Estates Duty Act, 1953 according to the advice and recommendations of the Taxation Enquiry
Commission; and

(b) what are the difficulties, if any, faced by Government in implementing the recommendations of the Taxation Enquiry Commission?

The Deputy Minister of Finance (Shri B. R. Bhagat) : (a) and (b). The matter is under consideration.

Shri Warior: When havildar clerks are recruited, they are given these increments and promotion. Why is this discrimination in the case of sepoy clerks alone? . ;1l4i

Shri S. C. Samanta:
whether if is a fact that countries, the exemption lowest than in India?

May I know
in all other
limit is the

